MINUTES OF THE ROMULUS CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING - CLOSED SESSION September 28, 2020 Romulus City Hall Council Chambers, 11111 Wayne Rd, Romulus, MI 48174 MEETING HELD ELECTRONICALLY VIA ZOOM MEETING/TELECOMMUNICATION

1. Roll Call

Present: Kathy Abdo, John Barden, Celeste Roscoe, Tina Talley, Eva Webb, Virginia Williams Absent / Excused: William Wadsworth

Administrative Officials in Attendance: Leroy Burcroff, Mayor Ellen L. Craig-Bragg, Clerk Stacy Paige, Treasurer Administrative Staff in Attendance: Stephen Hitchcock - City Attorney; Julie Wojtylko - Chief of Staff; Kevin Losen - H.R. Director; Stephen Dudek - Technology Director; D'Sjonaun Hockenhull - Deputy Clerk

2. Moved by Kathy Abdo, seconded by Eva Webb to accept the Special Meeting Agenda

Roll Call Vote: Ayes - Abdo, Barden, Roscoe, Talley, Wadsworth, Webb, Williams Nays - None Abstain - Wadsworth (not present) **Motion Carried Unanimously.**

3. Moved by Celeste Roscoe, seconded by Kathy Abdo to accept the Motion to convene to Closed Session

Roll Call Vote: Ayes - Kathy Abdo, John Barden, Celeste Roscoe, Tina Talley, Eva Webb, Virginia Williams Nays - None Abstain - Wadsworth (not present) **Motion Carried Unanimously.**

- 4. Discussion:
- 5. Clerk's review closed session minutes, City Clerk FOR THE RECORD: NO BUSINESS WAS CONDUCTED DURING CLOSED SESSION Councilman Wadsworth joined meeting at 6:33pm
- 6. Moved by William Wadsworth, seconded by Celeste Roscoe to accept the Motion to reconvene to Open Session.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes - Abdo, Barden, Roscoe, Talley, Wadsworth, Webb, Williams Nays - None Motion Carried Unanimously

- 7. No comment(s) from the public
- 8. Moved by William Wadsworth, seconded by Virginia Williams to accept Motion to adjourn the Special Meeting

Roll Call Vote: Ayes - Abdo, Barden, Roscoe, Talley, Wadsworth, Webb, Williams Nays - None Motion Carried Unanimously

I, Ellen L. Craig-Bragg, Clerk for the City of Romulus, Michigan do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the minutes of the regular meeting of the Romulus City Council held on September 28, 2020.

Ellen L. Craig-Bragg, City Clerk City of Romulus, Michigan

RM0529 - 101520 2.5 x 8.136